

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. WRIT PETITION No.11423 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	23.04.2026	<u>SK, J</u> Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that they filed reply to the counter filed by the respondents in the Registry yesterday. Learned Standing Counsel for the respondents seeks time. Post after three (3) weeks. List on 18.06.2026. The Registry is directed to put up the reply filed by the petitioner in the bundle by the next date of hearing and further directed to delete this matter from the caption "For Dismissal". SK,J <i>bb</i>	